P06000143007

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

Ĺ



11/06/06--01021--008 **78.75

Effective Date 11 02 2006

% KEE

FILED 2006 NOV -6 PH 2: 48 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

2e

÷.,

á

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Subject: Incorporation of Lawn Co, Inc.

I enclose an original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation for the above corporation and a check in the amount of \$ 78.75

From: David W. Pierce Lawn Co, Inc. 10480 Tower Ridge Road Pensacola, Fl 32526



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 7, 2006

DAVID W PIERCE LAWN CO, INC. 10480 TOWER RIDGE RD PENSACOLA, FL 32526 RECEIVED 06 NOV 14 PH 2:36 CLPASSIMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CONFORMITIONS TALLAHASSET, FLORIDA

SUBJECT: LAWN CO, INC. Ref. Number: W06000048818

We have received your document for LAWN CO, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is P02000098763 (THE LAWN COMPANY INCORPROATED).

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2007</u> <u>date is</u> <u>needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article</u> <u>must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 506A00065658



Effective Date 11/02/2004

FILED

The ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

2006 NOV -6 PM 2:48 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Pierce Inc.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Pierce Inc.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

10480 Tower Ridge Road Pensacola, Fl 32526

ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at anyone time is:

2,500 Shares of the par value of \$1.00 each

ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

David W. Pierce 10480 Tower Ridge Road Pensacola, Fl 32526

ARTICLE V - INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

David W. Pierce 10480 Tower Ridge Road Pensacola, Fl 32526

ARTICLE VI - EFFECTIVE DATE

Pursuant to Section 607.0123 of the Florida Statutes, the effective date of this document shall be November 02, 2006.

ARTICLE VII - INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

The initial officers of the corporation are as follows:

David W. Pierce, President 10480 Tower Ridge Road Pensacola, Fl 32526

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 02^{nd} Day of November 2006.

David W. Pierce, President

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION

REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: Pierce Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

David W. Pierce 10480 Tower Ridge Road Pensacola, Fl 32526

Signature:

Title: Incorporator

Date: November 02, 2006

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as-registered agent.

Signature: Date: